
Section 0835: Non-Resident Bidder Provisions 
 
 
 
 
 
Company Name ____________________________________________________ 
 
 

A. Bidder must answer the following questions in accordance with Vernon’s Texas Statues and Codes 
Annotated Government Code 2252.002, as amended: 

 
Is the Bidder that is making and submitting this Bid a “Resident Bidder” or a “non-resident Bidder”? 

 
   Answer: ________________________________________________________________________ 
 

(1) Texas Resident Bidder- A Bidder whose principle place of business is in Texas and includes a 
Contractor whose ultimate parent company or majority owner has its principal place of business in 
Texas. 

(2) Nonresident Bidder- A Bidder who is not a Texas Resident Bidder. 
 

B. If the Bidder id a “Nonresident Bidder” does the state, in which the Nonresident Bidder’s principal place of 
business is located, have a law requiring a Nonresident Bidder of that state to bid a certain amount or 
percentage under the Bid of a Resident Bidder of that state in order for the nonresident Bidder of that state 
to be awarded a Contract on such bid in said state? 

 
   Answer: _____________________________  Which State: _____________________________ 
 

C. If the answer to Question B is “yes”, then what amount or percentage must a Texas Resident Bidder bid 
under the bid price of a Resident Bidder of that state in order to be awarded a Contract on such bid in said 
state? 

 
   Answer: ________________________________________________________________________ 
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